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Overall Market
QTY (M/KGS) DEMAND

Ex Estate 0.74 Improved

High and Medium 0.65 Fair

Leafy 0.66 Fair

Semi Leafy 0.61 Less

Tippy/Small Leaf 1.04 Good

Premium Flowery 0.05 Good

Off Grade 1.02 Fair

Dust 0.42 Improved

Total 5.19 Good

ORDER OF SALE
SALE NO : 10
05TH/06TH MARCH 2024

EX-ESTATE
LG LARGE LEAF LG SMALL
LEAF/BOPI/ PREMIUM

HIGH & MEDIUM/OFFGRADE
/DUST

Lanka Commodity Brokers (Pvt) Ltd Mercantile Produce Brokers (Pvt) Ltd John Keells PLC

Ceylon Tea Brokers PLC Forbes & Walker Tea Brokers (Pvt) Ltd Eastern Brokers Ltd

Eastern Brokers Ltd Eastern Brokers Ltd Ceylon Tea Brokers PLC

Forbes & Walker Tea Brokers (Pvt) Ltd Lanka Commodity Brokers (Pvt) Ltd Lanka Commodity Brokers (Pvt) Ltd

Bartleet Produce Marketing (Pvt) Ltd John Keells PLC Bartleet Produce Marketing (Pvt) Ltd

Asia Siyaka Commodities PLC Asia Siyaka Commodities PLC Forbes & Walker Tea Brokers (Pvt) Ltd

Mercantile Produce Brokers (Pvt) Ltd Ceylon Tea Brokers PLC Mercantile Produce Brokers (Pvt) Ltd

John Keells PLC Bartleet Produce Marketing (Pvt) Ltd Asia Siyaka Commodities PLC

AUCTION DETAILS

AT THIS WEEK’S SALE 10,510 LOTS TOTALLING 5,190,316
KGS WERE ON OFFER. THE BREAKDOWN IS AS FOLLOWS:

SETTLEMENT DATES

10% Payment Buyers Prompt Sellers Prompt

11/03/2024 12/03/2024 13/03/2024

Quality

Westerns were improved with a wider
selection on offer, whilst the Nuwara
Eliyas were selectively improved.
Uva/Uda Pussellawas and the Low
Growns were similar to last.

LOTS QUANTITY

Ex Estate 764 742,878

Main Sale - High & Medium 1,491 655,060

Low Grown - Leafy 1,760 661,020

Low Grown - Semi Leafy 1,430 609,728

Low Grown - Tippy 2,110 1,039,493

Premium Flowery 311 46,877

Off Grades 2,138 1,018,814

Dust 506 416,446

Total 10,510 5,190,316

Re - Prints 559 271,502
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COMMENTS

Overall auction offerings were marginally higher this week and totalled 5.2 M/Kgs. There was improved demand
and a general appreciation in prices, perhaps triggered primarily by lower volumes. Interestingly, mostother
auction centres too have recorded an appreciation in prices this week.

Ex-Estate offerings were fairly similar to last and totalled 0.74 M/Kgs. Improved quality from the Western slopes.A
few select Nuwara Eliyas' too were improved, whilst offerings from Uva/Uda Pussellawa were fairly similar to last.

Best Western BOP/BOPF's, where quality was improved, appreciated up to Rs. 100 per kg and substantially more
for select invoices following special inquiry. Other BOP's continued to sell around last week's levels, whilst the
corresponding BOPF's appreciated by Rs. 50-70 per kg in most instances. In the Below Best category,improved
BOP's gained by Rs. 100 per kg and more, whilst the others were firm and dearer to a lesser extent. Corresponding
BOPF's - better teas appreciated by Rs. 50-70 per kg and more following special inquiry, whilst the others
appreciated up to Rs. 100 per kg particularly as the sale progressed. At the lower end, BOP's continued to sell
around last week's levels, whilst the corresponding BOPF's appreciated by up to Rs. 100 per kg and more as the
sale progressed. The limited availability of Nuwara Eliyas, BOP's - select invoices appreciated substantially following
improved quality, whilst the others were irregular. Corresponding BOPF's followed a similar trend. Uda Pussellawa
BOP's were irregular, whilst the corresponding BOPF's appreciated by Rs. 50-70 per kg. Uva BOP's were up to Rs.
100 per kg lower, whilst the corresponding BOPF's were barely steady.

High & Medium Grown CTC prices continued to be buoyant. Corresponding Low Grown types, particularly the PF1's
which at the commencement of the sale recorded price increases of approximately Rs. 50 per kg and morefor teas
at the lower end, eased as the sale progressed and declined by a similar margin.

Improved activity from shippers to the UK, the continent, South Africa and Japan for the better liquoring teas,
whilst the CIS continued to be active on a wider cross-section of the offerings.

Low Growns comprised of 2.31 M/Kgs and met with fair demand. Shippers to Iran, Iraq and the CIS were fairly
active, whilst there were selective interest from shippers to Türkiye.

In the Leafy catalogues, OP1's in general were firm. Select Best and Best BOP1's sold around last levels, whilst the
Below Best were easier. Teas at the bottom were firm. A few Select Best OPA's appreciated, whilstthe balance
together with the OP's were firm. PEK's, in general, were lower. A few Select Best PEK1's appreciated, whilst the
balance sold around last levels.

In the Tippy catalogues, well-made FBOP/FF1's were firm, whilst the clean leaf Below Best and clean leaf teasat
the bottom appreciated. Balance were irregular following quality.

In the Premium catalogues, very Tippy teas met with good demand and were firm, whilst the balance appreciated.
Teas at the bottom sold around last levels.



  

                          
Page No 3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                        

FORBES & WALKER WEEKLY TEA MARKET REPORT 05TH/06TH MARCH 2024 





Page No 5 

CROP AND WEATHER  
 
FOR THE PERIOD 27th February - 04th March 2024 

 

 
Western/Nuwara Eliya Regions 

Bright weather was reported from both regions throughout the 
week. Misty conditions are expected in the Western Region in 
the week ahead according to the Department of Meteorology. 

 
 
 

Uva/Udapussellawa Region 

The Uva and Uda Pussellawa regions reported sunny weather 
throughout the week. According to the Department of 
Meteorology, dry weather conditions are expected in both 
regions in the week ahead. 

 
 

Low Growns 

The Low Grown Region reported bright weather throughout the 
week. The Department of Meteorology expects evening showers 
in the Low Grown Region in the week ahead. 
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Crop 

 
The Western, Uva and Udapussellawa 
regions maintained the crop intake, 
whilst the Nuwara Eliya and Low Grown 
regions showed a decrease. 
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HIGH GROWN TEAS

BOP Best Western's, where quality was improved, appreciated by Rs. 50-100 per kg and substantially more following
special inquiry, whilst the others sold around last week's levels and price fluctuations were most often following
quality. In the Below Best category, improved teas gained by Rs. 100 per kg and more, whilst the others were firm and
dearer to a lesser extent. Plainer sorts mostly sold around last week's levels. Nuwara Eliya's - Select improved teas
were substantially dearer, whilst the others were irregular following quality. Uda Pussellawa's were irregular and
tended easier. Uva's were up to Rs. 100 per kg lower.

BOPF Best Western's, where quality was improved, appreciated by Rs. 100 per kg and substantially more following special
inquiry, whilst the others were up to Rs. 50 per kg dearer. In the Below Best category, better teas appreciated by Rs.
50-70 per kg and more following special inquiry, whilst the others together with the teas at the lower endof the
market appreciated by up to Rs. 100 per kg and more as the sale progressed. Nuwara Eliya's - Select invoices
appreciated substantially, whilst the others were irregular following quality. Uda Pussellawa's were Rs. 50-70 per kg
dearer. Uva's were barely steady.

OP/OPA OP's, in general, were easier by Rs. 50-100 per kg. Well-made OPA's were dearer by Rs. 50-100 per kg, whilst the
others at the lower end were firm to dearer.

PEKOE/PEKOE1 A limited selection of flavoury PEK's that were available were irregularly dearer. Orthodox Leafy PEK/PEK1's, in
general, were firm to easier by Rs. 50 per kg. Select Best Rotovane PEK's sold around last levels followingquality,
whilst the balance declined by Rs. 50 per kg. Others and poorer sorts declined by Rs. 100 per kg and more.

FBOP/FBOPF1 A limited selection of well-made flavoury FBOP's were irregularly dearer. Well-made Orthodox Leafy FBOP/FF1's were
easier by Rs. 50-100 per kg, whilst the teas at the lower end were irregularly easier following quality.

QUOTATIONS LKR BOP BOPF PEKOE/FBOP OP

SALE DTE
27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

Best Westerns 1260-1550 1420- 1900 1440-2000 1500- 1850 1460-1900 1420- 1800 1280-1600 1240- 1650

Below Best Westerns 1180-1240 1240- 1340 1140-1320 1340- 1440 1200-1440 1160- 1400 1060-1260 1000- 1220

Plainer Westerns 1020-1140 1080- 1200 1080-1100 1180- 1280 900-1160 880- 1140 780-1040 760- 980

Nuwara Eliyas 1480 1700- 1600 1400- 1650 960-1850 1020- 1750 N/A N/A

Brighter Udapussellawas 1280-1300 1200- 1220 1200 1180- 1200 1400-1850 1360- 1850 1060-1380 1020- 1400

Other Udapussellawas 1080 920- 1020-1140 1100- 1160 900-1380 860- 1340 820-1040 800- 1000

Best Uvas 1280-1380 1250- 1220-1380 1220- 1320 1480-1900 1420- 1900 1120-1550 1080- 1600

Other Uvas 1100-1140 1120- 1180 1100-1120 1060- 1200 920-1460 900- 1400 800-1100 780- 1060
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MEDIUM GROWN TEAS

BOP Large Leaf teas continued to sell well, whilst the others were firm and tended dearer.

BOPF Better sorts appreciated by Rs. 50-80 per kg, whilst the others were firm and dearer to a lesser extent.

OP/OPA OP's, in general, were easier by Rs. 50-100 per kg. Well-made OPA'swere dearer by Rs. 50-100 per kg, whilst the
others at the lower end were firm to dearer.

PEKOE/PEKOE1 PEK/PEK1's, in general, were firm to easierby Rs. 50 per kg.

FBOP/FBOPF1 Well-made FBOP/FF1's were easier by Rs. 50-100 per kg, whilst the others at the lower end wereirregularly easier
following quality.

QUOTATIONS LKR BOP BOPF PEKOE/FBOP OP

SALE DTE
27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

Good Mediums 1100-1950 1460- 1850 1180-1240 1220- 1280 1550-2350 1480- 2250 1280-1650 1240- 1550

Other Mediums 750-1080 1080- 940-1140 1020- 1140 900-1500 880- 1460 820-1240 800- 1220

UNORTHODOX / CTC TEAS

HIGH GROWN BP1s - Continued to sell well. PF1s - Gained by Rs. 50-100 per kg for most teas on offer.

MEDIUM GROWN BP1s - Irregular. PF1s -Better sorts gained by Rs. 50-70 per kg, whilst the others were dearer to a lesser extent.

LOW GROWN BP1s - Continued to sell well at last week's levels. PF1s - At the commencement of the sale were firm and up to Rs. 50
per kg dearer and eased as the sale progressed.

QUOTATIONS LKR BP1 PF1

SALE DTE
27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

High Grown 1180-1340 1140- 1360 1000-1200 1140- 1280

Medium Grown 1240-1360 1240- 1400 890-1260 920- 1300

Low Grown 1480-1500 1320- 1500 1040-1550 1000- 1500
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OFF GRADES

FGS1/FGS Select Best varieties were dearer by Rs. 80-100 per kg, whilst the Below Best varietieswere dearer by Rs. 100 per kg.
Teas at the bottom end of the market gained by Rs. 50-100 per kg. Low Growns - Best varieties were firm to
selectively dearer. Below Best varieties together with the poorer sorts were dearer by Rs. 20-40 per kg following
quality. CTC's - High Growns gained by Rs. 20 per kg, whilst the balance were firm.

BROKENS Reducer varieties in the Best category maintained, whilst the balance were firm to dearer by Rs. 10-20 per kg. Below
Best varieties were dearer, whilst the poorer sorts were firm to dearer by Rs. 20 per kg.

BOP1A Reducer varieties in the Best category were firm around last week's levels, whilst the balance appreciated by Rs. 20-30
per kg. Below Best varieties were substantially dearer by Rs. 40-60 per kg and more as the sale progressed. Teas at the
bottom end of the market appreciated substantially by Rs. 30-60 per kg and more towards the closure of the sale.

QUOTATIONS LKR HIGH MEDIUM LOW

SALE DTE
27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

Better Fannings (Orthodox) 840-1400 880- 1260 840-1120 870- 1140 840-960 870- 1180

Better Fannings (CTC) 920-960 950- 980 760-780 770- 780 800-1460 800 -- 1480

Other Fannings (Orthodox) 580-830 670- 860 600-830 680- 850 650-830 680- 860

Other Fannings (CTC) N/A N/A 720-760 700- 760 730-780 730 -- 780

Good Brokens 810-1480 830- 1480 810-1380 850- 1550 820-1600 850- 1650

Other Brokens 600-800 590- 820 600-800 620- 840 600-810 620- 830

Better BOP1As 810-900 870- 1040 800-1160 880- 1220 800-1500 860- 1460

Other BOP1As 710-750 750- 800 710-750 750- 810 670-760 750- 800

DUSTS

DUST1 Select Best Dust1's were substantially dearer by Rs. 100 - 150 per kg, whilst the Best Dust1'swerefirm to dearer by Rs.
30-50 per kg. Teas in the Below Best category together with the poorer sorts appreciated byRs. 60-80 per kg and
more at times. Low Grown - Best varieties declined sharply, which resulted in most teas being unsold. The BelowBest
varieties together with the poorer sorts depreciated by Rs. 30-50 per kg and more at times.
Best High Medium Grown CTC's were mostly firm to irregularly easier by Rs. 30-50 per kg. The BelowBest varieties
together with the poorer sorts remained firm around last week's price levels. Low Grown varietieswere also firm to
irregularly easier by Rs. 20-40 per kg.

DUST Clean leaf secondaries were firm, whilst the poorer sortsappreciatedby Rs. 30-50 per kg. Best Low Grown
varietiesappreciatedby Rs. 50-80 per kg, whilst the poorer sorts were mostly firm.

QUOTATIONS LKR HIGH MEDIUM LOW

SALE DTE
27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

Better Primary Dust (Orthodox) 1200-1550 1220- 1750 1000-1220 1000- 1280 940-1060 900- 960

Better Primary Dust (CTC) P. Dust 1100-1320 1100- 1300 1120-1340 1080- 1380 1080-1420 1060- 1400

Below Best Primary Dust (Orthodox) 980-1180 1000- 1200 810-980 830- 980 800-920 800- 900

Other Primary Dust (CTC) P. Dust 960-1080 1000- 1100 710-1060 750- 1050 690-1000 770- 1020

Other Primary Dust (Orthodox) 680-960 780- 980 710-800 770- 820 690-780 730- 800

Better Secondary Dust 980-1240 980- 1220 850-960 880- 1040 900-1100 950- 1220

Other Secondary Dust 660-950 730- 950 720-830 750- 870 680-880 660- 920
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LOW GROWN TEAS

FBOP/FBOP1 Well-made FBOP's were firm, whilst a few clean leaf Below Best and clean leaf teas at the bottom appreciated.
Balance were irregular following quality. However, the bolder varieties declined. Well-made FBOP1's werefirm. whilst
the b alance were irregular following quality.

BOP Select Best and Best BOP's were firm. Clean leaf Below Best together with the clean leaf teasat the bottom
appreciated, whilst the balance sold around last levels.

BOP1 Well-made BOP1's were firm, whilst the Below Best were easier. Teas at the bottom sold around last levels.

OP1 OP1's, in general, were firm.

OP OP's, in general, sold around last levels.

OPA Select Best OPA's appreciated, whilst the Best, Below Best and the teas at the bottom were firm.

PEKOE PEK's, in general, were easier. Few Select Best PEK1's appreciated, whilst the balance were firm onlast.

BOPF Select Best and Best BOPF's were firm, whilst the Below Best and teas at the bottom appreciated.

FBOPF/FBOPF1 Very Tippy teas met with good demand and were firm, whilst the Best and Below Best together with theclean leaf
teas at the bottom appreciated. Balance sold around last levels. Well-made FF1's sold around last levels whilst the
clean leaf Below Best and the clean leaf teas at the bottom appreciated, whilst the balance were irregular following
quality.

QUOTATIONS LKR SELECT BEST BEST BELOW BEST OTHERS

SALE DTE
27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

27/28
Feb

05/06
Mar

FBOP 1 1750-2200 1750- 2200 1600-1700 1600- 1700 1400-1500 1400- 1500 1000-1100 1000- 1100

FBOP 2250-2550 2250- 2550 1750-1850 1750- 1850 1600-1650 1550- 1600 1200-1250 1200- 1250

BOP 1 2400-4000 2400- 4000 1900-2350 1900- 2350 1300-1850 1300- 1850 900-1280 900- 1280

BOP 1800-2000 1800- 2000 1550-1600 1550- 1600 1450-1500 1450- 1500 1150-1200 1150- 1200

BOPF 1450-1750 1450- 1750 950-1100 950- 1100 800-850 820- 850 700-750 750- 800

FBOPF (TIPPY)/FBOPF SP 5500-6000 5500- 6000 3550-4200 3550- 4200 2200-2600 2400- 2800 1100-1250 1150- 1250

FBOPF 1 1800-1900 1800- 1900 1700-1750 1700- 1750 1450-1550 1500- 1600 1250-1300 1300- 1350

FBOPF 1800-2000 1800- 2100 1400-1500 1450- 1550 1200-1300 1200- 1300 1100-1150 1150- 1200

OP 1 3700-4250 3700- 4250 2800-3650 2800- 3600 1850-2750 1900- 2750 750-1800 750- 1850

OP 1800-2000 1800- 1950 1650-1750 1650- 1750 1460-1600 1460- 1600 900-1440 900- 1440

OPA 1600-1850 1600- 2350 1420-1550 1420- 1550 1280-1400 1280- 1400 850-1260 850- 1260

PEKOE 1480-2500 1460- 2400 1300-1460 1300- 1440 1060-1280 1060- 1280 800-1040 800- 1040

PEK 1 1480-2250 1460- 2350 1300-1460 1300- 1440 1100-1280 1100- 1280 800-1080 800- 1080
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QUANTITY SOLD

WEEKLY (KGS) TODATE (KGS)
DURING THE PERIOD 26TH
FEBRUARY - 02ND MARCH 2024

2024 2023 2024 2023

PRIVATE SALES 157,552 129,520 1,028,421 902,663

PUBLIC AUCTION 4,175,441 3,870,856 41,797,407 40,162,411

FORWARD CONTRACTS 40,000 62,000 200,000 586,128

DIRECT SALES NIL NIL NIL NIL

TOTAL 4,372,993 4,062,376 43,025,828 41,651,202

BMF EXCLUDED FROM PRIVATE SALE 45,188 81,187 392,665 458,365

(QUANTITY SOLD AND THE AVERAGE PRICE PER AUCTION)

Quantity (M/kgs) AVG Price (LKR) Avg Price (USD)
2024 2023 2022 2024 2023 2022 2024 2023 2022

20TH FEBRUARY
2024

4.00 4.32 4.39 1315.67 1460.57 702.73 4.28 4.06 3.54

28TH FEBRUARY
2024

4.17 3.87 4.39 1364.72 1471.03 702.73 4.46 4.11 3.50

Source: Central Bank of Sri Lanka / Buying Rates

RATES OF EXCHANGE
SRI LANKA RUPEE APPROX PER UNIT OF CURRENCY

YEAR 2024 2023 2022

USD 302.97 318.30 225.20

STG.PD 383.28 382.80 294.06

EURO 326.98 339.07 244.48

YEN 2.01 2.34 1.94

Source: Central Bank of Sri Lanka / Buying Rates
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DETAILS OF AWAITING SALE
SALE NO : 11
Scheduled for 12TH/13TH MARCH 2024

LOTS QUANTITY
ExEstate 835 825,621

High & Medium 1,686 753,892

Leafy 1,758 642,041

Semi Leafy 1,343 555,239

Tippy 2,058 999,774

Premium Flowery 321 46,946

OffGrades 2,133 1,049,483

Dust 509 430,822

Total 10,643 5,303,817

RePrint 697 338,245

19/03/2024 20/03/2024
Buyers Prompt Sellers Prompt

This sale last year
Sale No. 11 | 14TH/15TH MARCH 2023

Lots :10,132
Re-print Lots :721
Quantity :5,098,630 kgs
Re-print Quantity :347,089 kgs

___________________________________________________ ____________________________________________

ORDER OF SALE

LOW GROWN CATALOGUES

Violations Excluded

22/02/2024
_________________________________
LEAFY SEMI-LEAFY TIPPY
Closed Closed Closed

OTHER MAIN SALE CATALOGUES

22/02/2024
_________________________________
HIGH & PREMIUM OFF
MEDIUM FLOWERY GRADES
Closed Closed Closed

NO .OF PKGS

138,357

CTC

10,400 Pkgs - 557,159 kgs

Ex-Estate
LG Large Leaf//Semi Leafy/LG
Small Leaf/BOP1A/ Premium

High & Medium/Off
Grade /Dust

CTB FW EB

EB LC CTB

FW JK LC

BC EB BC

AS AS FW

MB CTB MB

JK BC AS

LC MB JK

BC - Bartleet Produce Marketing (Pvt) Ltd FW - Forbes & Walker Tea Brokers (Pvt) Ltd

LC - Lanka Commodity Brokers (Pvt) Ltd AS - Asia Siyaka Commodities PLC

EB - Eastern Brokers Ltd JK - John Keells PLC

CTB - Ceylon Tea Brokers PLC MB - Mercantile Produce Brokers (Pvt)Ltd

Approx Selling time of
F&W Catalogues

12TH
MARCH 2024

8.30am Low Grown - Leafy Teas

8.30am Low Grown - Semi Leafy Teas

8.30am Low Grown - Tippy Teas

11.30am Main Sale - High & Medium

4.30pm BOP1A

13TH

MARCH 2024
8.30am Premium Flowery

9.30am Ex-estate

9.30am Off Grades

1.30pm Dust
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DETAILS OF AWAITING SALE
SALE NO : 12
Scheduled for 19TH/20TH MARCH 2024

LOTS QUANTITY
ExEstate 848 847,594

High & Medium 1,679 761,648

Leafy 1,650 604,414

Semi Leafy 1,256 520,127

Tippy 1,916 913,443

Premium Flowery 272 38,260

OffGrades 2,007 999,001

Dust 520 451,279

Total 10,148 5,135,766

RePrint 501 236,354

26/03/2024 27/03/2024
Buyers Prompt Sellers Prompt

This sale last year
Sale No. 12 | 21ST/22ND MARCH 2023

Lots :10,168
Re-print Lots :643
Quantity :5,196,524 kgs
Re-print Quantity :301,576 kgs

___________________________________________________ ____________________________________________

CATALOGUE CLOSURE DETAILS

LOW GROWN CATALOGUES

Violations Excluded

29/02/2024
_________________________________
LEAFY SEMI-LEAFY TIPPY
Closed Closed Closed

OTHER MAIN SALE CATALOGUES

29/02/2024
_________________________________
HIGH & PREMIUM OFF
MEDIUM FLOWERY GRADES
Closed Closed Closed

NO .OF PKGS

133,286

CTC

9,900 Pkgs - 535,947 kgs

19/20 26/27 02/03
MARCH 2024 MARCH 2024 APRIL 2024

Sale No. 12 Sale No. 13 Sale No. 14

The Ex-Estate catalogue closed on
29th February 2024, excluding
violations. The Main Sale catalogues
too closed on 29th February 2024,
excluding violations.

The Ex-Estate and Main Sale
catalogues are scheduled to close on
7th March 2024.

The Ex-Estate and Main Sale
catalogues are scheduled to close on
14th March 2024.










	Western/Nuwara Eliya Regions
	Uva/Udapussellawa Region

